FC-01.21	  page 14 	 FC-DS-ABZ-Series-228-v06 20241007
Pneumatic Scotch Yoke Actuator
Series 228
35
33
5
3
30

and Scotch Yoke Actuator
Series 228
How to order
Series 228
Springs per Side
No
Code
<blank>
DA & DR
Rack & Pinion SC, SO
1 1 spring
2 2 springs
3 3 springs
4 4 springs
5
<Std> 5 springs
6 6 springs
Scotch Yoke SC, SO
60 60 psi spring
80
<Std> 80 psi spring
100 100 psi spring
Action
SC Spring Return, Fail Clockwise (CW)
DA Double Acting (CW to close)
Non-Standard
SO Fail CCW (Counter Clockwise)
DR Double Acting (Reverse acting)
Size
Rack &
Pinion
10 **
20 **
40 *
80 *
130 *
200 *
300 *
500 *
700 *
850 *
1000 *
1200 *
1750 **
2400 **
2700 **
3300 **
Scotch
Yoke
2500 **
3500 **
* = 3K
** = 3R
Series
228 Pneumatic Actuator
with Dual Travel Stops
228 - 3K - 80 SC 4 B
Series Model & Mounting Size Action Springs per Side Seals Options & Suffixes
Options & Suffixes
No
Code
<blank>
Standard
1⁄8" NPT  10 thru 40
1⁄4" NPT 80 thru 3500
E Extra long travel stops (1)
1 ¼" NPT Port (2)
2
3⁄8" NPT  Port (size 3K/R 80 and
larger)
3 ½" NPT Port (size 3K/R 300 and
larger)
4 ¾" NPT Port (size 3K/R 1000 and